

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.14043 OF 2025

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2025.11.13
12:42:58 +0530

Sudeep S. Meleveetil

...Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr.M.M. Dabke, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 10TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

P.C. :-

1. Stand over to 17th November, 2025.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the Petitioner to serve on the office of the Government Pleader before the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)