

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14043 OF 2025

Sudeep Sreedharan MeleveetilPetitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ameya Tamhane i/b. A H Legal for the Petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chavan for Respondent No.1.

Ms. D.S. Deshmukh, AGP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Notice was issued on 4th March, 2026. The Registry remark indicates that the report of service is awaited.

2. We accept the request of the Petitioner to serve Respondent No.3 by all permissible modes of service and to file an affidavit of service. A copy of this order would also be served on Respondent No.3.

3. List this Petition on 17th April, 2026 in the ‘Urgent Supplementary Board’.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)